The above fees are those currently proposed by DEFRA, a full copy of which can be viewed on their website
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HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT Appendix D
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CHARGES
Detail Effective 2009/10 2010/11 VAT
Date
POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL ACT 2010 £ £
AIR POLLUTION
FEES AND CHARGES SCHEME
1 | Initial application for permitting 01/04/10 1,561.00 1,579.00 O/Scope
Where paid quarterly the total is increased by 01/04/09 36.00 36.00 O/Scope
Additional fee for operating without a permit 01/04/10 1,124.00 1,137.00 O/Scope
except:-
- where the process comprises one or more waste
oil burning appliance under 0.4MW 01/04/10 146.00 148.00 O/Scope
Additional fee for operating without a permit 01/04/10 67.00 68.00 O/Scope
- where the process relates to the unloading of
petrol into storage tanks at a service station 01/04/10 146.00 148.00 O/Scope
Additional fee for operating without a permit 01/04/10 67.00 68.00 O/Scope
-where the process relates to Dry Cleaners 01/04/10 146.00 148.00 O/Scope
Additional fee for operating without a permit 01/04/10 67.00 68.00 O/Scope
PVR | & Il combined 01/04/10 243.00 246.00 O/Scope
Vehicle refinishers (VR's) 01/04/10 342.00 346.00 O/Scope
- mobile screening and crushing plant 01/04/10 1,561.00 1,579.00 O/Scope
- for the third to seventh application 01/04/10 932.00 943.00 O/Scope
- for the eighth and subsequent applications 01/04/10 472.00 477.00 O/Scope
Where an application for any of the above is for a combined
Part B and waste application, add an extra £294 to the
above amounts
2 | Substantial changes to permits 01/04/10 994.00 1,005.00 O/Scope
(Schedule 7)
except:-
- where the process comprises one or more waste
oil burning appliance under 0.4MW 01/04/10 97.00 98.00 O/Scope
- where the charge is to implement an upgrading
plan 01/04/10 141.00 141.00 O/Scope
- where the process relates to the unloading of
petrol into storage tanks at a service station 01/04/10 97.00 98.00 O/Scope
-where the process relates to Dry Cleaners 01/04/10 97.00 98.00 O/Scope
Transfer of a permit 01/04/10 160.00 162.00 O/Scope
- in respect of a waste oil burner less than 0.4 MW 01/04/10 nil nil
-where the process relates to Dry Cleaners 01/04/10 nil nil
- where the process relates to the unloading of
petrol into storage tanks at a service station 01/04/10 nil nil
Partial transfer of a permit 01/04/10 471.00 476.00 O/Scope
- in respect of a waste oil burner less than 0.4 MW 01/04/10 44.00 45.00 O/Scope
- where the process relates to the unloading of
petrol into storage tanks at a service station 01/04/10 44.00 45.00 O/Scope
-where the process relates to Dry Cleaners 01/04/10 44.00 45.00 O/Scope
3 | Temporary transfer for mobiles
First transfer 01/04/10 50.00 51.00 O/Scope
Repeat transfer 01/04/09 10.00 10.00 O/Scope
Repeat following enforcement or warning 01/04/10 50.00 51.00 O/Scope
4 | Annual Subsistence Charge
Standard Process LOW 01/04/10 731.00 739.00 * O/Scope
Standard Process MEDIUM 01/04/10 1,098.00 1,111.00 * O/Scope
Standard Process - HIGH 01/04/10 1,653.00 1,672.00 * O/Scope
except:- Low Low MED HIGH
oil burning appliance under 0.4MW 01/04/10 75.00 76.00 151.00 227.00 O/Scope
- where the process relates to the unloading of
PVR | & Il combined 01/04/10 108.00 216.00 326.00 ** O/Scope
Vehicle refinishers 01/04/10 216.00 218.00 349.00 524.00 O/Scope
petrol into storage tanks at a service station 01/04/10 75.00 76.00 151.00 227.00 O/Scope
-where the process relates to Dry Cleaners 01/04/10 75.00 76.00 151.00 227.00 O/Scope
- odourising of natural gas 01/04/10 75.00 76.00 151.00 227.00 O/Scope
- mobile screening and crushing plant 01/04/10 611.00 618.00 989.00 1,485.00 O/Scope
- for the third to seventh authorisation 01/04/10 364.00 368.00 590.00 884.00 O/Scope
- for the eighth and subsequent authorisation 01/04/10 187.00 189.00 302.00 453.00 O/Scope
Change due to implementation of upgrade plan 01/04/10 -
NOTES
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